MOTIONS
CHANCERY COURT

RESPONSE DOCKET - PART IV
August 30, 2024, AT 9:00 AM

DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE STYLE ATTORNEYS

08/13/2024  Motion The Metropolitan Thomas, Joshua

Government of Nashville
and Davidson County in
Its Own Capacity and For Rutherford, Paul A

the Use and Bengefit of
The State of Tennessee

Vs - 23-0416-1V

Delinquent Taxpayers as
Shown on the 2021 Real
Property Tax Records of
The Metropolitan
Government of Nashville
and Davidson County,
Tennessee; et. al.

Motion for Writ of Possession




MOTIONS
CHANCERY COURT

RESPONSE DOCKET - PART IV
August 30, 2024, AT 9:00 AM

DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE

STYLE

ATTORNEYS

08/02/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024

08/01/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024

07/19/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024

07/08/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024

06/05/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024

Motion
Objection to Motion
Response to Motion

Response to Motion

Motion
Objection to Motion
Response to Motion

Response to Motion

Motion
Objection to Motion
Response to Motion

Response to Motion

Motion
Objection to Motion
Response to Motion

Response to Motion

Motion
Objection to Motion
Response to Motion

Response to Motion

State of Tennessee
VS - 24-0520-1V

Vasquez, Jaime M, MD;
et. al.

Motion for Relief from Stay
and for Leave to Pursue Civil
Action by Nicole Peacock

Motion for Relief from Stay
and to Pursue Civil Action by
Penny Coe

Motion for Relief From Stay
by Sarah Davis

Motion for Relief from Stay of
All Actions Against
Defendants Under Temporary
Injunction and for Leave to
Pursue Civil Action by
Charles Van Leuven and
Alexandria Van Leuven

Motion for Relief from Stay of
Petitioner Nicole Arbour

McDowell, J. David

Cooper, Dixie W.




MOTIONS

CHANCERY COURT

RESPONSE DOCKET - PART IV
August 30, 2024, AT 9:00 AM

DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE

STYLE

ATTORNEYS

08/09/2024

08/26/2024

Motion to Alter or
Amend

Response to Motion

Adeniran, Oladapo
vs - 23-0673-IV

Edwards, Justin; Justin
Edwards Construction,
LLC; Metropolitan
Property Management,
LLC; Silo Bend Owner's
Association, Inc.; Silo
House, LLC

Plaintiff's Rule 59.04 Motion
to Alter or Amend the Order
Denying Plaintiff's Partial
Motion for Summary
Judgment

Hutchison, J. Ross

Aiello, Sean R; Bass,
Elizabeth M

08/09/2024

08/26/2024

Motion to Alter or
Amend

Response to Motion

Harb, Alissa
Vs - 23-0722-IV

Edwards, Justin; Justin
Edwards Construction,
LLC; Metropolitan
Property Management,
LLC; Silo Bend Owner's
Association, Inc.; Silo
House, LLC

Plaintiff's Rule 59.04 Motion
to Alter or Amend Order
Denying Plaintiff's Partial

Motion for Summary
Judgment

Murphy, Ann H.

Aiello, Sean R; Bass,
Elizabeth Marie




MOTIONS
CHANCERY COURT

RESPONSE DOCKET - PART IV
August 30, 2024, AT 9:00 AM

DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE STYLE ATTORNEYS
08/12/2024  Motion Rubin Lublin TN PLLC Chung, Tenise C
08/20/2024  Response to Motion vs - 23-1121-1IV

Forest Cove Byrd, Stephen H.
Homeowners

Association, Inc.;
Murray, Arthur, JR;
Murray, Carol Denise

Defendant's Motion for

Review
08/01/2024 Motion Kilcrease, Karolyn Lackey, Joseph L., llI
08/12/2024 Response to Motion vs - 23-0270-1V

Newrez, LLC; Wilson &
Associates, PLLC

Motion for Disbursement of
Funds

Robinson, J Hunter;
Morrison, H. Keith




