MOTIONS CHANCERY COURT

RESPONSE DOCKET - PART IV August 30, 2024, AT 9:00 AM

DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE

STYLE

1	08/13/2024	Motion	The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County in Its Own Capacity and For the Use and Benefit of The State of Tennessee	Thomas, Joshua Rutherford, Paul A
			vs - 23-0416-IV	
			Delinquent Taxpayers as Shown on the 2021 Real Property Tax Records of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee; et. al.	
			Motion for Writ of Possession	

MOTIONS

CHANCERY COURT

RESPONSE DOCKET - PART IV August 30, 2024, AT 9:00 AM

DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE

STYLE

2			State of Tennessee	McDowell, J. David
			vs - 24-0520-IV	·
			Vasquez, Jaime M, MD; et. al.	Cooper, Dixie W.
	08/02/2024 08/26/2024 08/26/2024 08/26/2024	Motion Objection to Motion Response to Motion Response to Motion	Motion for Relief from Stay and for Leave to Pursue Civil Action by Nicole Peacock	
	08/01/2024 08/26/2024 08/26/2024 08/26/2024	Motion Objection to Motion Response to Motion Response to Motion	Motion for Relief from Stay and to Pursue Civil Action by Penny Coe	
	07/19/2024 08/26/2024 08/26/2024 08/26/2024	Motion Objection to Motion Response to Motion Response to Motion	Motion for Relief From Stay by Sarah Davis	
	07/08/2024 08/26/2024 08/26/2024 08/26/2024	Motion Objection to Motion Response to Motion Response to Motion	Motion for Relief from Stay of All Actions Against Defendants Under Temporary Injunction and for Leave to Pursue Civil Action by Charles Van Leuven and Alexandria Van Leuven	
	06/05/2024 08/26/2024 08/26/2024 08/26/2024	Motion Objection to Motion Response to Motion Response to Motion	Motion for Relief from Stay of Petitioner Nicole Arbour	

MOTIONS

CHANCERY COURT

RESPONSE DOCKET - PART IV August 30, 2024, AT 9:00 AM

DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE

STYLE

3	08/09/2024	Motion to Alter or Amend	Adeniran, Oladapo vs - 23-0673-IV	Hutchison, J. Ross
	08/26/2024	Response to Motion	Edwards, Justin; Justin Edwards Construction, LLC; Metropolitan Property Management, LLC; Silo Bend Owner's Association, Inc.; Silo House, LLC	Aiello, Sean R; Bass, Elizabeth M
			Plaintiff's Rule 59.04 Motion to Alter or Amend the Order Denying Plaintiff's Partial Motion for Summary Judgment	
-				
4	08/09/2024	Motion to Alter or	Harb, Alissa	Murphy, Ann H.
4		Amend	Harb, Alissa vs - 23-0722-IV	
4	08/09/2024 08/26/2024		•	Murphy, Ann H. Aiello, Sean R; Bass, Elizabeth Marie

MOTIONS CHANCERY COURT

RESPONSE DOCKET - PART IV August 30, 2024, AT 9:00 AM

DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE

STYLE

5	08/12/2024	Motion	Rubin Lublin TN PLLC	Chung, Tenise C
	08/20/2024	Response to Motion	vs - 23-1121-IV	
			Forest Cove Homeowners Association, Inc.; Murray, Arthur, JR; Murray, Carol Denise Defendant's Motion for Review	Byrd, Stephen H.
6	08/01/2024	Motion	Kilcrease, Karolyn	Lackey, Joseph L., III
	08/12/2024	Response to Motion	vs - 23-0270-IV	
			Newrez, LLC; Wilson & Associates, PLLC	Robinson, J Hunter; Morrison, H. Keith
			Motion for Disbursement of Funds	